* Click
40 43 46 49 52 55 58 61 64 67
2.40NRK [kN]
Kmod=0.7
2.58 2.76 2.94 3.12 3.30 3.48 3.66 3.84 4.02
Sunfer Estructuras, S.L.U. www.sunferenergy.com
250 mm
10 mm
100%
Effective embedding depth lef [mm]
*Data valid for anchorage to wood C24 or higher
Tensile and compressive strength characteristics*
Su
bj
ec
t t
o
ch
an
ge
 w
ith
ou
t n
ot
ic
e.
 P
ro
d
uc
t i
llu
st
ra
tio
ns
 a
re
 fo
r i
llu
st
ra
tiv
e
pu
rp
os
es
 o
nl
y
an
d
 m
ay
 d
iff
er
 fr
om
 th
e
d
el
iv
er
ed
 p
ro
d
uc
t.
Concrete slabWooden beam
Specifications
Description Fixing double thread screw with EPDM sealing washer
Metric M10
Wooden tip
Concrete slab and wood.
Maximum wood density 350 kg/m³.
Wood type C24 or higher
Concrete slab HA-25 [chemical dowel].
Screws: A2-70 stainless steel
Trim: Aluminium EN AW 6005A T6 (Raw or anodised)
EPDM
Hexagonal SW7
Wood: 7 mm
Concrete: see dowel sheet
Length
Diameter
Anchoring surface
Materials
Driving
Pre-drilling diameter
Tightening torque Screw M10: 40 Nm
Yield moment My, RK = 5.80 [kN.cm] *
Tools required: Safety:
Compatible guide rail
Marking
ES19/86524Recyclable
R2-07/25
Compatible accessories
TQ
TM-85
TM-130
S01-250-CL
G1-EN
M
in
. 6
7*
25
0
80
-1
30
*
*
V
ar
ia
bl
e
d
im
en
sio
ns
 d
ep
en
d
in
g
on
 st
oc
k
EPDM
M10
M10
SW7
M
áx
.2
25